# NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT TO THE EASTERN PENINSULA HIGHWAY EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA

TO:

Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM:

Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

February 4, 2020

RE:

Appointment to the Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency

Service Area Board

In accordance with KPB 16.80.020(A) , appointments to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Board, are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Borough Assembly, I hereby submit to you for conformation the following appointment to the Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Board.

The following applicant meets the required qualifications, and resides within their area to be represented.

Please find the attached application for your review:

<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Seat</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
Edward Kahles	E	October, 2020

Cc: KPB Clerks Office

# Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (B)

FROM:

Tatyanah Shassetz, Borough Clerk Secretary (39)

DATE:

January 27, 2019

RE:

Verification of Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area

Board Applicant - Seat E

Pursuant to KPB16.80.020(A)&(B) the applicant listed below has been verified as registered voter of the Borough and resides within their area to be represented.

# Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area

**Applicant** 

**Board Seat** 

<u>Term Expires</u>

**Edward Kahles** 

Seat – E

October, 2020

added to snap-shot 1/13/20 for 02/4.

## Shassetz, Tatyanah

From:

Blankenship, Johni

Sent:

Monday, January 13, 2020 11:47 AM

To:

Shassetz, Tatyanah

Subject:

FW: Service Area Appointment Application received

### T, please process. Thank you, JB

From: Kenai Peninsula Borough [mailto:webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us]

Sent: Monday, January 13, 2020 11:45 AM
To: Blankenship, Johni < JBlankenship@kpb.us>
Cc: Turner, Michele < MicheleTurner@kpb.us>

Subject: Service Area Appointment Application received

Select One

Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area

Select One

EPHESA - Seat E, Term to expire 10/2020

{BCFSA\_Seat\_Choice:caption} {BCFSA\_Seat\_Choice:value}

{EPHESA\_Seat\_Choice:caption} {EPHESA\_Seat\_Choice:value}

{KESA\_Seat\_Choice:caption} {KESA\_Seat\_Choice:value}

{NPRSA\_Seat\_Choice:caption} {NPRSA\_Seat\_Choice:value}

{SPH\_Seat\_Choice:caption} {SPH\_Seat\_Choice:value}

{SBCFSA\_Seat\_Choice:caption} {SBCFSA\_Seat\_Choice:value}

{SRSA\_Seat\_Choice:caption} {SRSA\_Seat\_Choice:value}

Applicant Name Edward Kahles

Physical Residence Address 17245 Frontier cr

City Cooper Landing
State AK
Zip 99572
My Mailing Address is DIFFERENT from my Residence Address
Mailing Address PO Box 506
City Cooper Landing
State AK
Zip 99572
Email edkahles@gmail.com
Daytime Phone 8137842181
Voter #
SS#
Date of Birth
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:
Years 6
Months 6
I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
Years 6

Months

6

If you would like to upload a copy of your resume, you may do that below.

Attachments must be in .PDF, .DOC or .DOCX format only.

Upload your Resume

5e1cd6ca4f645-Edward Kahles.docx

https://www.kpb.us/components/com\_rsform/uploads/5e1cd6ca4f645-Edward Kahles.docx/var/www/www.borough.kenai.ak.us/components/com\_rsform/uploads/5e1cd6ca4f645-Edward Kahles.docx5e1cd6ca4f645-Edward Kahles.docx

APPLICANT CERTIFICATION: I certify that the information in this Application for Appointment is true and complete and that I meet the specific residency and citizenship requirements of this office. I further certify that I shall meet the age requirements upon taking the oath of office, if appointed. I further acknowledge that by typing my initials below I intend to fully sign this document.

Type your initials to sign EK